YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2006 GB Adults; 1003 German Adults;
1018 French Adults; 1032 Danish Adults; 1025
Swedish Adults; 983 Finnish Adults and 590
Norwegian Adults.

Fieldwork: 18th - 25th March 2015

GB | Germany| France |Denmark| Sweden | Finland | Norway

Weighted Sample| 2006 1003 1019 1032 1029 983 590

Unweighted Sample| 2006 1003 1018 1032 1025 983 590

% % % % % % %
Do you approve or disapprove of the Government’s
record to date?
Approve 36 31 16 25 15 11 28
Disapprove 50 56 68 57 65 71 55
Don’t know 14 13 16 18 20 18 17
How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the NEXT 12 months?
Get a lot better 3 4 2 5 4 4 3
Get a little better 21 17 7 25 19 14 15
Stay about the same 41 50 39 53 44 48 52
Get a little worse 21 17 28 10 19 22 21
Get a lot worse 7 7 20 3 9 8 5

Don't know 7 4 5 4 5 3 4

How do you think the financial situation of your
household has changed over the LAST 12 months?

Got a lot better 3 4 1 4 3 2 3

Got a little better 20 18 7 21 16 13 19
Stayed about the same 39 48 32 54 54 42 51
Got a little worse 24 19 31 15 17 28 20

Got a lot worse 10 8 26 4 7 12 3

Don't know 4 3 4 2 3 2 4

How do you think the [country] economy has
changed over the LAST 12 months?

Got a lot better 7 3 1 4 1 0 2

Got a little better 43 24 10 41 9 4 8
Stayed about the same 25 38 26 33 37 12 37
Got a little worse 12 22 24 13 30 46 41

Got a lot worse 8 7 36 4 11 32 7

Don't know 5 6 3 6 11 6 5

How do you think the [country] economy will
change over the NEXT 12 months?

Get a lot better 4 1 2 4 2 1 2

Get a little better 35 15 14 42 14 16 10
Stay about the same 31 42 28 37 28 29 38
Get a little worse 14 23 26 7 27 31 37
Get a lot worse 5 11 26 3 18 16 7

Don'tknow 11 7 4 7 11 8 7

If there was a referendum on [country's]
membership of the European Union, how would you

vote?
| would vote to remain a member of the Eurcg)r:eizlg a 56 43 55 44 46 16
| would vote to leave the European Union 38 26 30 29 39 29 68
| would not vote 4 8 13 4 2 10 4
Don’'t know 17 11 13 12 15 14 12
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Weighted Sample

There is currently a trade agreement (known as
TTIP) being negotiated between the European Union
and the USA.
How closely are you following this story?
Very closely
Fairly closely
TOTAL CLOSELY
Not very closely
| am aware of the stories but am not following them
TOTAL NOT CLOSELY
| am not aware of the stories

From what you have seen or heard about this story,
do you think the TTIP treaty would be a good or bad
thing for [country]?
A very good thing
A fairly good thing
TOTAL GOOD THING
A fairly bad thing
A very bad thing
TOTAL BAD THING
Don't know

The negotiations of the TTIP treaty between the
European Union and the USA are largely being
conducted in private.

Once a treaty has been agreed, it will be published
and approved or rejected by the governments and
Parliaments of the EU countries and the USA.

Do you think...

It would be better if the negotiations were done in
public, where the press and the public can see what is
being discussed and hold governments to account

It is better that the negotiations are done in private, so
governments are able to freely discuss commercially
and politically sensitive issues

Not sure

Is good or bad for the number of jobs in [country],
or makes no difference?
Good for the number of jobs in [country]
Bad for the number of jobs in [country]
Makes no real difference
Don't know

GB Germany | France |Denmark| Sweden | Finland | Norway
2006 1003 1019 1032 1029 983 590
% % % % % % %
4 10 6 0 3 2 1
12 22 13 8 11 12 8
16 32 19 8 14 14 9
23 34 26 32 28 38 27
14 18 22 21 21 13 18
37 52 48 53 49 51 45
47 16 33 38 37 34 46
3 3 2 4 5 3 2
16 23 22 25 21 19 14
19 26 24 29 26 22 16
9 25 16 9 10 10 12
10 18 14 2 7 8 6
19 43 30 11 17 18 18
62 30 46 61 57 60 66
53 63 59 43 51 58 44
22 14 15 32 18 15 20
25 23 25 25 31 27 36
44 22 29 43 35 46 29
12 29 31 14 21 19 27
19 26 15 22 14 9 19
25 24 25 21 29 26 25
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GB Germany | France |Denmark| Sweden | Finland | Norway
Weighted Sample| 2006 1003 1019 1032 1029 983 590
% % % % % % %
Free trade agreements are treaties between
countries reducing trade barriers, such as reducing
tariffs for imported goods, agreeing common
standards and allowing market access to foreign
companies.
Do you think [country] making free trade
agreements with other countries...
Is good or bad for working and employment
conditions in [country], or makes no difference?
Good for working and employment conditions in 31 13 18 21 17 26 21
[country]
Bad for working and employment conditions in [country] 15 37 39 24 32 24 30
Makes no real difference 27 27 17 32 22 19 19
Don'tknow 27 23 25 23 30 31 30
Is good or bad for [country] businesses, or makes
no difference?
Good for [country] businesses 50 30 31 50 41 50 38
Bad for [country] businesses 10 27 35 13 18 17 22
Makes no real difference 14 19 8 16 12 7 12
Don't know 26 24 26 21 29 26 27
Increases or decreases the level of wages paid in
[country], or makes no difference?
Increases the level of wages paid in [country] 11 6 10 7 10 9 6
Decreases the level of wages paid in [country] 19 34 40 28 31 30 33
Makes no real difference 36 34 23 38 23 22 28
Don'tknow 33 26 27 26 35 38 33
Increases or decreases the price of goods in
[country] stores, or makes no difference?
Increases the price of goods in [country] stores 12 21 23 9 14 11 12
Decreases the price of goods in [country] stores 26 26 29 35 37 46 41
Makes no real difference 31 27 20 32 19 12 20
Don't know 31 26 28 25 29 31 27
Is good or bad for consumer protection in [country],
or makes no difference?
Good for consumer protection in [country] 15 6 16 11 7 13 19
Bad for consumer protection in [country] 18 51 37 27 35 31 27
Makes no real difference 34 19 17 33 23 20 20
Don'tknow 34 24 30 29 35 36 34
Is good or bad for workplace safety in [country], or
makes no difference?
Good for workplace safety in [country] 13 12 12 9 7 11 18
Bad for workplace safety in [country] 11 36 29 19 30 21 33
Makes no real difference 46 26 28 43 27 31 17
Don'tknow 30 26 31 28 36 37 33
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GB Germany | France |Denmark| Sweden | Finland | Norway

Weighted Sample| 2006 1003 1019 1032 1029 983 590

% % % % % % %
What do you think are the top three reasons for
some people in [country] being richer than others?
Please select the three most important options that
you think effect how rich people become:
Because they have been lucky 24 36 22 30 22 28 38
Because they work hard 35 32 26 59 40 28 48
It's an inevitable part of modern life 14 10 13 17 16 12 12
Because of their backgrounds 55 40 48 38 44 53 31
Because they are ambitious 30 30 24 51 36 29 37
Because of inequality based on things like sex, r.aF:e, 12 16 15 8 21 8 7
and religion
Because of natural ability 17 11 11 14 12 22 8
Because of inheritance 55 49 41 29 49 64 49
Because they are greedy 15 16 6 8 15 24 16
Because they are less generous 5 7 8 3 3 4 4
Other things not covered above [full verbatim in Tabs] 6 6 5 5 8 5 7
Don’t know 5 7 9 6 6 5 6
And finally, there was recently a proposal for a €2
coin designed to commemorate the 200th
anniversary of the Battle of Waterloo. Some people
have objected to the design on the grounds that it
marks a ‘negative’ event in European history.
Would you support or oppose the introduction of a
new €2 coin to commemorate the 200th anniversary
of the Battle of Waterloo?
Strongly support 18 9 7 2 3 6 6
Support 19 14 11 7 8 14 10
TOTAL SUPPORT 37 23 18 9 11 20 16
Neither support nor oppose 48 44 a7 56 54 56 47
Oppose 4 15 11 9 8 7 8
Strongly oppose 3 8 13 7 6 4 6
TOTAL OPPOSE 7 23 24 16 14 11 14
Don’t know 7 10 12 19 20 14 23
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